## 2024 POOL RENTAL CONTRACT

The pool is available for rental from 7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. (May 25<sup>th</sup> thru July 14th) 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. (July 15<sup>th</sup> thru July 28th)

Rental fee is \$100.00 per party. (Includes lifeguard)

Beaver Lake Association will supply a certified lifeguard for your pool party function.

No glass containers may be brought into the pool area.

Beaver Lake Association is not responsible for injuries to you or your quests.

Beaver Lake Association is not responsible for lost or stolen property.

If your function is cancelled prior to your scheduled time of rental due to inclement weather your rental fee will be refunded. If inclement weather were to happen during your pool reservation it is the discretion of BLA to determine if a refund will be given.

## \*ALL BLA & STATE RULES & REGULATIONS APPLY AT ALL TIMES. LIFEGUARD IS IN CHARGE AT ALL TIMES\*

- Rental of the pool must be by a property owner in good standing. The property owner is also responsible for any damage occurred.
- The property owner is defined as the person who actually owns (or leases/rents) the lot. The property owner must reserve and sign for the reservation. Property owner must be onsite during the reserved party time.
- Minors are NOT allowed to drink alcoholic beverages at Beaver Lake